The sensitivity measures presented in Table 46, which we disclose on a quarterly basis as part of our
disclosure commitments with FHFA, are an extension of our monthly sensitivity measures. There are three
primary differences between our monthly sensitivity disclosure and the quarterly sensitivity disclosure
presented below: (1) the quarterly disclosure is expanded to include the sensitivity results for larger rate level
shocks of plus or minus 100 basis points; (2) the monthly disclosure reflects the estimated pre-tax impact on
the market value of our net portfolio calculated based on a daily average, while the quarterly disclosure
reflects the estimated pre-tax impact calculated based on the estimated financial position of our net portfolio
and the market environment as of the last business day of the quarter based on values used for financial
reporting; and (3) the monthly disclosure shows the most adverse pre-tax impact on the market value of our
net portfolio from the hypothetical interest rate shocks, while the quarterly disclosure includes the estimated
pre-tax impact of both up and down interest rate shocks.

Table 46: Interest Rate Sensitivity of Net Portfolio to Changes in Interest Rate Level and Slope of Yield Curve(1)

March 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
As of

(Dollars in billions)

Rate level shock:

-100 basis points ..... $(1.0) $(0.1)

-50 basis points ..... (0.4) 0.1

+50 basis points ..... 0.2 (0.4)

+100 basis points ..... 0.4 (0.9)

Rate slope shock:

-25 basis points (flattening) ..... (0.1) (0.2)

+25 basis points (steepening) ..... 0.1 0.1

(1) Computed based on changes in LIBOR swap rates.

The change in the sensitivities from December 31, 2009 to March 31, 2010 reflects the decline in interest rates
during the first quarter of 2010 that reduced the sensitivity of prepayable mortgage assets.

90

Duration Gap

Duration measures the price sensitivity of our assets and liabilities to changes in interest rates by quantifying
the difference between the estimated durations of our assets and liabilities. Our duration gap analysis reflects
the extent to which the estimated maturity and repricing cash flows for our assets are matched, on average,